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Disclaimer
o The information contained in this presentation is for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or invitation to sell 

or the solicitation of an offer or invitation to purchase or subscribe for share in Eastern Water Resources Development and 
Management Public Company Limited (“EASTW” and shares in EASTW, “shares”) in any jurisdiction nor should it or any part of it 
form the basis of, or be relied upon in any connection with, any contract or commitment whatsoever. 

o This presentation has been prepared by the EASTW. The information in this presentation has not been independently verified.  No 
representation, warranty, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, 
completeness or correctness of the information and opinions in this presentation. None of the EASTW or any of its agents or 
advisors, or any of their respective affiliates, advisors representatives, shall have any liability (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss 
howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.

o This presentation is made, furnished and distributed for information purposes only. No part of this presentation shall be relied upon 
directly or indirectly for any investment decision-making or for any other purposes.

o This presentation and all other information, materials or documents provided in connection therewith, shall not, either in whole or 
in part, be reproduced, redistributed or made available to any other person, save in strict compliance with all applicable laws.

Note:  All currency figures within this presentation are presented in Thai Baht (“Bt.”) unless otherwise stated.
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AGENDA
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Business Overview
• Group Structure & Shareholder
• Our Business & Business Model 
• Customers Area & Challenge (Water Situation) 

Investments

Financial



Group Structure
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East Water Plc.
(EASTW)

100%

Universal Utilities Plc. (UU) 

(Non-Listed)

100%

CWS 
90.07%

EGCOM TARA

100%

NWS 
100%

BWS 

CWS: Chachoengsao Water Supply Co, Ltd.
BWS: Bangpakong Water Supply Co, Ltd.
NWS: Nakornsawan Water Supply Co, Ltd.

Raw Water
Business

Tap Water
Business &
Water Related 
Business



Strategic Shareholders
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Major shareholders Shareholders’ value appreciation

PWA
40.20%

EGCO
18.72%

Thai NVDR
2.41%

IEAT
4.57%

Retail 
investor
12.11%

Institutional 
investor
21.99%

PWA:   Provincial Waterworks Authority
EGCO:   Electricity Generating Plc
IEAT:   Industrial Estate Authority of Thailand

Market capitalization of approx. THB 20.13 Billion 

Note: Info as of  29 Dec 2017Note: Info as of  29 Dec 2017
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Our Businesses
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56%

33%

11%

2017 Revenues Breakdown      .
As the core business of EASTW, raw water distribution is the main
source of revenues while tap water and waterworks management
– operated under Universal Utilities Co., Ltd. (100% subsidiary) –
are compelling supportive businesses.

day

Tap Water 
(33%)

Raw Water 
Distribution 
(56%)

Other 
(11%)



Raw Water Business Model
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Tap Water & Water Related Business Model
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Raw Water 
Market-Based Operations & Key Customers
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Major customers
 Local authorities: Provincial Waterworks 

Authority  (PWA), and Industrial Estate 
Authority of Thailand (IEAT)

 Industrial estates: Hemraj Estate, Amata
Estate

 Multi-national companies:  SCG, Thai Oil 
(TOP), PTT Global Chemical (PTTGC), Toyota

Hemraj
Estate

IEAT
Laem -

Chabang
Estate IEAT

Map Ta 
Phut

Estate



Tap Water 
Market-Based Operations & Key Customers
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EASTW’s Concession  

UU’s Concession 

- Total production capacity =  315,410  cubic meters / day

- Average sales volume = 207,609 cubic meters / day

- Total production capacity = 82,500 cubic meters / day

- Average sales volume =  58,292 cubic meters / day



Overview of Water Situation
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Source of data: Royal Irrigation Department

Info as of 28 Feb 2018

CHONBURI RAYONG

Bangpra Nongkho Dokkrai Nongplalai Klongyai Prasae

Reservoir Capacity 
(M. Cu.M.)

117.00 21.40 79.41 163.75 40.10 248.00

Water Reserve 
(M. Cu.M.)

83.55 11.37 62.73 125.05 30.92 220.27

Useable storage volume
(excluding Dead Storage)
(M. Cu.M.)

71.50 10.37 59.73 111.55 27.92 200.27

81.86 399.46

% Total Capacity 61.11% 48.43% 75.21% 68.12% 69.61% 80.75%

83.55
11.37

30.92
125.05

220.27

62.73



Water Situation in Chonburi
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• Info as of 28 Feb 2018



Water Situation in Rayong
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• Info as of 28 Feb 2018



Water Situation in Prasae, Rayong
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• Info as of 28 Feb 2018



AGENDA
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Investments
• Projects
• Potential New Investment  

Business Overview

Financial



RAW WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENTChacheongsao
Reserve Pond

Private Pond Samnakbok
Reserve Pond

5 10 km.

PRASAE Res.KHLONG YAI Res.

DOK KRAI Res.

NONG KHO Res.
BANG PHRA Res.

CHONBURI
88  MCM/year

Regulating Well
(2018)

Prasae # 2
+70 MCM

(2018)Tabma
+47 MCM

(2019)

Nong Plalai Res.

NL-NK2
(2019)

Bangpakong-
pumping
+50 MCM 

(2018)

EASTW - Raw Water Pipe Line 

Existing Pipe Network

Existing Pipe Network

Leased Pipe Network

RID - Raw Water Pipe Line 

Main Water Resource

Reserve Water Resource

Regulating Well / Receiving Well

Water security project 
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AGENDA
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Financial 
• Financial Highlight  2017
• Dividend Policy and Dividend Payout

Business Overview

Investments



Proven Performance of East Water
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Note:  1. Excludes the extra-ordinary revenues and net profit of  Prasae Project in 2010.
2. Total Revenue included ‘Construction revenue under concession agreement’ starting from 2013
3. Total Revenue and Net Profit in 2015 include gain from measuring fair value of 15.88% equity interest in Egcom Tara
4. Net Profit means Profit attributable to Equity holders of the parent company 
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Financial Highlights of 2017
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4,414 4,357

3,095 3,125

1,319 1,232

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

2016 2017

Mil. Bt.

Total revenue Total expenses Net profit

-1.30%

0.94%

-6.57%

Revenue

Net profit

Expenses

• Total revenue included construction revenue and cost  under concession agreement (TFRIC.12)
• Net Profit for the year

118

118

276

276

Construction under 
concession agreement 



Raw Water & Tap Water Sales Volume 2017
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RAW WATER: Sales volume

250.52 225.90

10.76 10.85
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+ 0.85%

TAP WATER: Sales volume

93.07 96.43
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Revenues 2017
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2,696
2,452

1,393

1,423
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Construction under concession agreement
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Other

61%

32%
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56%
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Total Expenses 2017
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-18.70%

COGS decreased by 0.33% YoY;

326.6 301.7

119.6 140.8

417.1 457.6

2,232.0 2,224.5

3,095.4 3,124.6

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

2016 2017

Mil. Bt. 

Tax Interest SG&A COGS

Cost of Raw Water decreased by 18.70% yoy: because of
• Decreasing of volume sales from Household customers, who paid 

lower tariff than other customer groups, so the cost of electricity  
for transfer raw water was decreased also.

• Decreasing of volume purchase from private pond.

Cost of Sales for Tap Water increased by 6.60% yoy : because of 
• Increasing of depreciation and amortization by 40.34 million baht 

from the amortized asset under concession agreements that the 
company has invested to expand the capacity and improve 
production stability for Sattahip and Borwin waterwork

Cost of Construction under concession agreements (Revenue also) 
increased by 133.09% yoy: according to accounting standard TFRIC12

1,150
825

139

118

935
879

135

276

0

250

500

750

1,000

1,250

Raw Water Tap Water Rental&Sevices Construction under
concession
agreement2016 2017

-3.00%

+6.60%

+0.94% YoY

+133.09%



Costs Breakdown 2017
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13%

35%

32%

6%

14%

1,150.39
935.25

4.59 
4.14 

0.0
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Costs of Raw Water

825 879

8.86 9.12 

0.0

3.0

6.0

9.0

0
200
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800

1,000
1,200

2016 2017
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Costs of Tap Water

Depreciation

Maintenance

Others

Raw Water

Electricity

5%
3%

17%

17% 35%

23%

Electricity

Raw Water Depreciation

Wages+ 
Outsources

Others
Chemical

GP of Tap Water = 38.22%GP of Raw Water = 61.86%

+2.88%



Share Information And Dividend Payment

25

0.61
0.75 0.79 0.80 0.84 0.78

0.420.42 0.44 0.42 0.45 0.47 0.47

0.23

69.4%

59.0%
53.2% 56.1% 56.0%

60.3%
54.8%
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Baht/share

EPS DPS % Dividend payout ratio

*

Dividend policy is not less than 30% of normal net profit 

*    Excluding the net profit of 183.32 MB from measuring fair value of 15.88% equity interest in Egcom Tara

*



Contact us
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Eastern Water Resources Development and Management Public Company Limited
Floor 23-26, East Water Building, 
1 Vibhavadi Rangsit Road, Jomphol, Chatuchak, Bangkok 10900
Tel: 02-272-1600     Fax: 02-272-1601
Website: www.eastwater.com or investor-th.eastwater.com

For further information & enquiries, please contact our investor relations at:
Tel: 02-272-1600 
Email: IR@eastwater.com

http://www.eastwater.com/
http://investor-th.eastwater.com/
mailto:IR@eastwater.com
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